New Haven Community Youth Fair Scholarship www

www.nhcyf.com

1. ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS

All graduating seniors involved in the New Haven Community Youth Fair (i.e. volunteering, queen contest, 4-H involvement including but not limited to livestock, soda stand, archery, home economics)

2. AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIP

The New Haven Community Youth Fair board will give one scholarship for \$500.00. This amount is subject to change and will be determined annually by the New Haven Community Youth Fair Board.

3. TIME SCHEDULES

a. Completed applications must be postmarked by March 1st:

New Haven Community Youth Fair

Attn: Scholarship

PO Box 131

New Haven, MO 63068

- b. Selection of the winner and runner-up will be made by the end of March.
- c. No later than August 1st, the winner and the runner-up must notify the New Haven Community Youth Fair of their enrollment.

4. CRITERIA IN SELECTING THE WINNER

- a. Applicant's interest in furthering his/her education in order to prepare for a vocation
- b. Participation and leadership in the community and involvement in the New Haven Community Youth Fair
- c. Applicant's reputation for good citizenship and good moral character
- d. Applicant's financial ability (sources of income, his/her willingness to work to help him/her out, etc)
- e. Applicant's satisfactory academic progress
- f. Winner will be required to volunteer five hours to help during the fair. This year's fair dates are Friday and Saturday, July 5th & 6th, 2024.

5. SELECTION OF WINNER

The committee will select one winner and one runner-up. The runner-up is eligible for the scholarship only if the winner does not enroll in college or drops out and the runner-up is enrolled. The recipient must commence his/her *post-secondary* education no later than September following his/her graduation from high school. The recipient must go to an accredited school and may select any course the study he/she desires to pursue, providing that it leads toward an academic degree or certificate. The name of the winner will be announced at the recipient's high school graduation or at the awards ceremony.

6. HANDLING OF MONEY

The New Haven Community Youth Fair will pay the scholarship directly to the college the recipient will attend. Should the student fail to finish a term, it is the student's responsibility to notify the proper college officials and to complete all necessary forms. Any scholarship money lost through the student's failure to finish a term becomes the student's responsibility.

Application for the New Haven Community Youth Fair Scholarship

Name in full: _____ full middle Male: _____ Female: _____ Birthplace: _____ City, State Date of Birth: Full Name of Parent(s)/Guardian(s): Permanent Address: ____ zipcode High School currently attending: Father's Occupation: _____ Mother's Occupation: _____ In the space provided below, briefly summarize your school and community activities, and your New Haven Community Youth Fair involvement. (Use separate sheet if needed.) What college to you plan to attend? Date you expect to enroll (month and year): Please list all scholarships, grants and awards you have been granted for the coming school year. (Use separate sheet if needed.) Name of Financial Aid Value Applicant's Cumulative GPA: _____ Class Rank: _____ / ____ ACT Score: _____

The following information is to be supplied by the applicant. Please print.

In the space provided below, write a short essay (500 wo <i>Youth Fair</i> .	rds or less) on your involvement in the New Haven Community
The applicant housewith concents that the New Hayer Community Venth Fair Scholarship Selection Committee he fully	
The applicant herewith consents that the New Haven Community Youth Fair Scholarship Selection Committee be fully informed as to the applicant's scholastic standing, character, and other factors having a bearing on the application.	
	Signature of Applicant